SGM8425/6/8
18MHz, High Voltage, Rail-to-Rail
I/O Operational Amplifiers
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM8425 (single), SGM8426 (dual) and SGM8428
(quad) are low power, high voltage, rail-to-rail input and
output operational amplifiers. These devices can operate
from ±2.25V to ±15V dual power supplies or from +4.5V

2 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL ORDER NUMBER
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
PACKAGE
OPTION
MARKING
INFORMATION
SGM8425AYN5G/TR SOT-23-5 Tape and Reel, 3000 SN9XX
SGM8425BYN5G/TR SOT-23-5 Tape and Reel, 3000 SICXX
SGM8425YS8G/TR SOIC-8 Tape and Reel, 2500
SGM
8425YS8
XXXXX
SGM8425
SGM8425YMS8G/TR MSOP-8 Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM8425
YMS8
XXXXX
SGM8426YS8G/TR SOIC-8 Tape and Reel, 2500
SGM
8426YS8
XXXXX
SGM8426
SGM8426YMS8G/TR MSOP-8 Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM8426
YMS8
XXXXX
SGM8428YS14G/TR SOIC-14 Tape and Reel, 2500
SGM8428YS14
XXXXX
SGM8428
SGM8428YTS14G/TR TSSOP-14 Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM8428
YTS14
XXXXX
NOTE: XX = Date Code. XXXXX = Date Code and Vendor Code.
MARKING INFORMATION
For example: SICCA (2012, January)
SYY  X  X
Date code - Year ("A" = 2010, "B" = 2011 …)
Date code - Month ("A" = Jan. "B" = Feb. … "L" =  Dec.)
Chip I.D.
18MHz, High Voltage, Rail-to-Rail
SGM8425/6/8                          I/O Operational Amplifiers
3 SG Micro Corp
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage, +VS to -VS…………………………….………32V
Input Common Mode Voltage Range
…………………………………………(-VS) - 0.1V to (+VS) + 0.1V
Input/Output Voltage Range…..……(-VS) - 0.3V to (+VS) + 0.3V
Storage Temperature Range……………………-65℃ to +150℃
Junction Temperature………………………….…………….150℃
Operating Temperature Range……………….…..-40℃ to +85℃
Lead Temperature (Soldering 10sec)
………………………………………………………….………260℃
ESD Susceptibility
HBM (SGM8425/6)............................................................3000V
MM (SGM8425/6)................................................................150V
HBM (SGM8428)...............................................................4000V
MM (SGM8428)...................................................................250V
NOTE:
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum
Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These